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HRES 1141
Expressing support for the designation of September 22, 2020, as "National Hispanic Nurses Day".

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Sep 22, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Sep 22, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/1141 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Shalala, Donna E. [D-FL-27] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Mucarsel-Powell, Debbie [D-FL-26] D · FL Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Sep 22, 2020

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Sep 22, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Sep 22, 2020
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 22, 2020) 

This resolution supports the designation of National Hispanic Nurses day and recognizes the contribution of these nurses

to the U.S. health care system.

Actions Timeline

Sep 22, 2020: Introduced in House
Sep 22, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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